2
 General characteristics
 Switching characteristics
 Environmental  characteristics
 Electrical characteristics
No. of poles
Volume
Mass

EL205 Characteristics
3
EL205 Part Numbering System
205:  2PDT
RELAY TYPE
MODEL
COIL CODE
MOUNTING  STYLES
TERMINAL STYLE
 EL   205     E      2   M   D
      EL  SERIES
205:  Page 4
205:   Pages 5 - 6
‘D’ FOR CATALOG STANDARD OR
‘A’ FOR CATALOG STANDARD WITHOUT ARC  BARRIERS
‘XXXX’ FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS  OR  SPECIFICATIONS
(ASSIGNED BY DRI)
205:    Page 7
4
 Coil characteristics
 Circuit diagram
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
EL205 Technical Characteristics
D C
         C O I L  C O D E E
N o m i n a l  c o i l  v o l t a g e 2 8
M a x i m u m  l a t c h  a n d  r e s e t  v o l t a g e  a t  2 5 ° C 1 4 . 5
M a x i m u m  l a t c h  a n d  r e s e t  v o l t a g e  a t  1 2 5 ° C 1 8
C o i l  r e s i s t a n c e  (  o h m s  ±  1 0 %  a t  2 5 °  C  ) 7 3 0
X2B3
A3 + X1
+
- B1
A1A2
B2
EL205
Y- COIL  LAST  ENERGI ZED
-Y2 +Y1
5
STYLE 1
NO MOUNT
STYLE 2
RAISED VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
STYLE 3
HORIZONTAL FLANGE MOUNT
 Mounting styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN M (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
EL205 Technical Characteristics
STYLE 8: M3 CAPTIVE SCREWS
STYLE C: #4-40 UNC CAPTIVE SCREWS
RAISED  VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
WITH CAPTIVE HARDWARE
6
 Mounting styles (cont.)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE G
RAISED VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
     WITH CAPTIVE HARDWARE
STYLE M  & R
          TOP  STUD MOUNT
EL205 Technical Characteristics
#4-40 UNC-2A
CAPTIVE SCREW (2 PLCS.)
[ .055]1,4
7
 Termination styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
SOLDER PIN
EL205 Technical Characteristics
SOLDER HOOK